Site in-charge should be having with minimum 2-3 years of experience. 
(Desirable) 

d) Organization chart of organization and site. (Desirable) 

e) Provident Fund Account Number (Mandatory) 

f) ESI No. (Desirable) 

g) Labor License number (as applicable) 

h) EMD of Rs 8,960 Only (Eight Thousand Nine Hundred & Sixty Only) and Tender document 

cost of Rs 472/- should be enclosed along with offer. (Mandatory) 

i) Permanent Account Number (PAN) of Income Tax. (Mandatory) 

j) GST Registration No. (Mandatory) 

k) Electrical License in name of Firm. (Mandatory)